
Elvaston Steam Rally - Free Bus Services 
 

Elvaston Steam Rally runs a free bus service to and from Derby and the surrounding area.  

 

Passengers will be picked up at normal bus stops on the route by giving the driver a signal.  

Special Buses will be showing "Elvaston Steam Rally" destination boards. 

 

 

BUS ROUTE 'A' SATURDAY & SUNDAY 

DERBY CITY CENTRE (Bus Station Coach Bays) to Elvaston Steam Rally  

 

Derby to Elvaston 

Derby City Centre 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 

Derby Railway Station 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 

Blue Peter 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 

Elvaston Castle 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 

 

Elvaston to Derby 

Elvaston Castle 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 

Blue Peter 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 

Derby Railway Station 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 

Derby City Centre 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTE 'B' SUNDAY ONLY 

Heanor to Elvaston Steam Rally  

 

Heanor to Elvaston 

Heanor Market Place 10:00 12:00 

Smalley, Bell Inn 10:08 12:08 

Smalley Cross Roads 10:12 12:12 

West Hallam, Station Road 10:20 12:20 

Kings Corner 10:30 12:30 

Oakwood, Wayfaring Way 10:35 12:35 

Nottingham Road Fire Station 10:40 12:40 

Spondon, Chapel Street 10:45 12:45 

Elvaston Castle 10:55 12:55 

 

Elvaston to Heanor 

Elvaston Castle 14:30 17:30 

Spondon, Chapel Street 14:40 17:40 

Nottingham Road Fire Station 14:45 17:45 

Oakwood, Wayfaring Way 14:50 17:50 

Kings Corner 14:55 17:55 

West Hallam, Station Road 15:05 18:05 

Smalley Cross Roads 15:13 18:13 

Smalley, Bell Inn 15:17 18:17 

Heanor Market Place 15:25 18:25 

 

 



BUS ROUTE 'C' SUNDAY ONLY 

Ilkeston to Elvaston Steam Rally  

 

Ilkeston to Elvaston 

Ilkeston Co-op 10:00 12:00 14:00 

Kirk Hallam, St Norbert Drive 10:10 12:10 14:10 

Sandiacre, Red Lion 10:20 12:20 14:20 

Long Eaton, Job Centre 10:30 12:30 14:30 

Draycott Green 10:40 12:40 14:40 

Elvaston Castle 10:50 12:50 14:50 

 

Elvaston to Ilkeston 

Elvaston Castle 13:00 15:00 17:00 

Draycott Green 13:10 15:10 17:10 

Long eaton, Job Centre 13:20 15:20 17:20 

Sandiacre, Red Lion 13:30 15:30 17:30 

Kirk Hallam, St Norbert Drive 13:40 15:40 17:40 

Ilkeston Co-op 13:50 15:50 17:50 

 

 

 

Bus services are operated by Harpurs Coaches  

 
www.harpurscoaches.co.uk 

 

 

 

 

ADDITIONAL COMMERCIAL BUS SERVICES connecting to Derby City centre (Full Street) or Borrowash 

  

• Heanor - Derby: H1 (Trent Barton) or TM Travel or Amberline (Trent Barton) or Black Cat  

• Ilkeston/West Hallam/King Corner/Chaddesden - Derby: TM Travel or Black Cat  

• Kirk Hallam - Derby: 20 (Trent Barton) to Ilkeston then Black Cat as above  

• Sandiacre - Borrowash: Rainbow 4 (Trent Barton)  

Walk down Station Road to Rally [3/4 mile or 1.25km]  

• Long Eaton/Draycott - Borrowash: Indego (Trent Barton)  

Walk down Station Road to Rally [3/4 mile or 1.25km]  


